

## **RESOLUTION #2022-2023-021**

## RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE CELEBRATION OF SCHOOL LUNCH HERO DAY FRIDAY, MAY 5, 2023 REYNOLDS SCHOOL DISTRICT

**WHEREAS**, the School Nutrition Association and Jarrett Krosoczka, author of the "Lunch Lady" graphic novel series, has designated the first Friday in May, as School Lunch Hero Day; and

WHEREAS, nutritious school meals are an essential part of the school day; and;

**WHEREAS**, School Nutrition professionals are committed to providing healthful, nutritious meals to the District's children, so they are ready to learn; and

**WHEREAS**, the men and women who prepare and serve school meals help nurture our children through their daily interaction and support; and

**WHEREAS**, School Nutrition professionals demonstrate, on a consistent basis, their concern through patience and kindness toward our students; and

**WHEREAS**, their efforts and commitment to children and their contributions are extremely important to the overall operation of our schools; and

**WHEREAS**, the focus of our School Nutrition professionals is ensuring our children do not go without nutritious meals; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** The Reynolds School District publicly thanks our School Nutrition workers for the vital role they play in the lives of students in our school district.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Superintendent and Board of Education do express appreciation to all School Nutrition professionals and commend their good work on behalf of the District's children.

Adopted this 26th day of April 2023.

Signed:	Attest:
Quin	f.Cf
Chair, Revnolds School Board of Directors	Superintendent of Schools / Clerk